List of Department of State Division of Cultural Affairs 2016-2017 Grant Recommendations for Organizations Based in Sarasota County

County Grant-Ranking # Specific DCA 2016-2017 Grants- Below are the
Where on the DOS Funding Category the organizations DCA 2016-2017
These Ranked List for listed below have officially Grant Amounts
2016-2017  |One the Specific Florida Department of State (DOS) Division of Cultural Affairs (DCA) (1) applied to for state grant funding; | Applicants
Qualified DCA Grants- . . (2) been reviewed by professional QUALIFY for
DCA Grant |Funding List of ALL Recommended Grants Based in Sarasota County -- discipline-based panels; AND all of these
Applicants |Categories Listed they will only receive these grants if appropropriations are provided at qualified levels. (3) been reviewed and approved by the [grants will be
Are Based: |Under Column 4 GPS = General Program Support  AND SCP = Specific Cultural Project Florida Council on Arts & Culture; MATCHED with

to the Right of Learn about each of these organization's programs and services (4) received final approval from earned and

Each Grant by clicking on its name below to access its official website. Florida's Secretary of State; and other public and

Applicant's Name: (5) recommended for grant funding private dollars:

under DCA grants-funding category
below by DOS:

Sarasota 98 Arts & Cultural Alliance of Sarasota County, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $49,298
Sarasota 4 Asolo Theatre, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $150,000
Sarasota 207 Avenida de Colores, Inc. / Sarasota Chalk Festival Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $25,000
Sarasota 64 City of Sarasota / Van Wezel Performing Arts Hall Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $150,000
Sarasota 24 Coexistence, Inc. / Embracing Our Differences Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $48,854
Sarasota 7 Florida Studio Theatre, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $150,000
Sarasota 74 Florida West Coast Symphony, Inc. / Sarasota Orchestra Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $150,000
Sarasota 255 Key Chorale, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $25,000
Sarasota 62 Sarasota Ballet of Florida, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $150,000
Sarasota 214 Sarasota Concert Association, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $24,600
Sarasota 115 Sarasota Film Festival, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $100,059
Sarasota 105 Sarasota Opera Association, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $150,000
Sarasota 290 Save Our Seabirds, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $25,000
Sarasota 291 The Circus Arts Conservatory, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $150,000
Sarasota 75 The Hermitage Artist Retreat, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $65,900
Sarasota 67 The Marie Selby Botanical Gardens, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $150,000
Sarasota 264 The Perlman Music Program/Suncoast, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $60,000
Sarasota 1 The Players, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $100,000
Sarasota 2 Venice Little Theatre, Inc. / Venice Theatre Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $150,000
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http://www.sarasotaarts.org/
http://www.asolorep.org/
http://chalkfestival.org/
http://www.vanwezel.org/
http://embracingourdifferences.org/
https://www.floridastudiotheatre.org/
http://www.sarasotaorchestra.org/
http://keychorale.org/
http://www.sarasotaballet.org/
http://scasarasota.org/
http://www.sarasotafilmfestival.com/
http://www.sarasotaopera.org/
http://www.saveourseabirds.org/
http://circusarts.org/
http://hermitageartistretreat.org/
http://selby.org/
http://www.perlmanmusicprogramsuncoast.org/
http://www.theplayers.org/
https://venicestage.com/
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DCA-grants-funding category?

Based in Sarasota County -- they will only be funded if state appropriations are provided at the
gualified levels:
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Where on the DOS Funding Category the organizations DCA 2016-2017
These Ranked List for listed below have officially Grant Amounts
2016-2017  |One the Specific Florida Department of State (DOS) Division of Cultural Affairs (DCA) (1) applied to for state grant funding; | Applicants
Qualified DCA Grants- . . (2) been reviewed by professional QUALIFY for
DCA Grant |Funding List of ALL Recommended Grants Based in Sarasota County -- discipline-based panels; AND all of these
Applicants [Categories Listed they will only receive these grants if appropropriations are provided at qualified levels. (3) been reviewed and approved by the |grants will be
Are Based: |Under Column 4 GPS = General Program Support  AND SCP = Specific Cultural Project Florida Council on Arts & Culture; MATCHED with
to the Right of Learn about each of these organization's programs and services (4) received final approval from earned and
Each Grant by clicking on its name below to access its official website. Florida’s Secretary of State; and other public and
Applicant's Name: (5) recommended for grant funding private dollars:
under DCA grants-funding category
below by DOS:
Sarasota 112 Westcoast Black Theatre Troupe of Florida, Inc. Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS $25,000
Sarasota 66 Gloria Musicae, Inc. Culture Builds Florida Grant for SCP $22,470
Sarasota 76 New College of Florida / New Music New College 2016-2017 Season Culture Builds Florida Grant for SCP $25,000
Sarasota 36 Florida Studio Theatre, Inc. Cultural Facility Grant $500,000
20 cultural organizations based in Sarasota County qualify for Cultural and Museum Grants
How many 2016-2017 DCA 2 cultural organizations based in Sarasota County qualify for Culture Builds Florida Grants
grants based in Sarasota 1 cultural organizations based in Sarasota County qualify for Cultural Facilities Grants
County are recommended for
funding by DOS under which  ITota] Amount Recommended by Department of State for these 23 Eligible 2016-2017 DCA Grants $2,446,181



http://www.westcoastblacktheatre.org/
http://www.gloriamusicae.org/
http://www.newmusicnewcollege.org/
https://www.floridastudiotheatre.org/

Website:

www.sarasotaarts.org
www.asolo.org
www.ChalkFestival.com
www.vanwezel.org
www.EmbracingOurDifferences.org
www.floridastudiotheatre.org
www.SarasotaOrchestra.org
www.keychorale.org
www.sarasotaballet.org
http://scasarasota.org
www.sarasotafiimfestival.com
http://www.sarasotaopera.org
www.saveourseabirds.org
www.circusarts.org
www.hermitageartistretreat.org
http://www.selby.org
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www.perlmanmusicprogramsuncoast.org

www.theplayers.org
www.venicestage.com
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www.westcoastblacktheatre.org
www.gloriamusicae.org

http://www.newmusicnewcollege.org/
www.floridastudiotheatre.org
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Mission Statement:

The mission of the Arts and Cultural Alliance of Sarasota County is to advocate for arts and culture and to enhance the connection between our community and regional art and culture.

The mission of Asolo Repertory Theatre is to entertain, engage and inspire through the highest quality professional repertory theatre and superior educational programs.

To bring diverse people together to be inspired by, participate in, and celebrate cultural,performing arts and pavement forms

The Van Wezel Performing Arts Hall's mission is to present a broad spectrum of the world's finest performing artists in order to meet the diverse cultural needs of all Southwest Florida's residents and visitors; to bring visitit
Through the transformative power of the Arts, we educate and inspire to create a better world. We envision a world that embraces diversity, respects differences and actively rejects hatred and prejudice.

Florida Studio Theatre holds the following Mission: 1) To make theatre accessible and affordable to as many people as possible. 2) To present theatre that challenges with as much gusto as it entertains. 3) To create
We engage, educate and enrich our community through high-quality, live musical experiences.

*Mission*: Key Chorale is dedicated to performing and promoting choral music of the highest quality. ~ * Present a fresh history of great choral music and demonstrate how this art form continues to evolve * Enhance the
The mission of The Sarasota Ballet is to enrich lives, captivate emotions and strengthen community through the art of dance.

The mission of the Sarasota Concert Association is to bring to the greater Sarasota community the finest classical music performed by artists of international renown at the lowest possible prices. During the 2014-15 seas
To celebrate the art of filmmaking and the contribution of filmmakers by hosting an international film festival and developing year-long programs for the economic, educational and cultural benefit of our community.
Sarasota Opera produces outstanding opera true to the vision of the composer to entertain, enrich and educate our communities as well as patrons from across the state and around the world.

The mission of Save Our Seabirds is to rescue, rehabilitate, and release sick and injured birds, while educating the public about nature and environmental sustainability. Birds that are unable to be returned to the wild are g
The mission of The Circus Arts Conservatory is to engage and educate students using unique and innovative learning programs; to measurably improve the quality of life for individuals in care facilities; and to advance the
The mission of the Hermitage Artist Retreat is to _nurture creativity, preserve Florida history, protect native ecology, and serve our Gulf Coast communities_. Each year we facilitate the creative process for more than 80 a
The mission of the Marie Selby Botanical Gardens is to provide an oasis of inspiration and tranquility while furthering the understanding and appreciation of plants, especially epiphytes.

The Perlman Music Program/Suncoast encourages artistic development and camaraderie among young international string musicians via a nurturing, non-competitive, world-renowned music education program. It cultivate
The following Mission Statement directs the entertainment programming, educational offerings, and outreach efforts of The Players at every stage of the decision-making process: The Players Theatre is dedicated to pre
Venice Theatre's mission is to "make a dramatic impact on all stages of life." We do this by serving as a leader in entertainment, arts education, and community outreach.
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Mission Statement:

To produce shows that promote and celebrate the African-American experience, attract diverse audiences, support and develop African-American artists, and build the self-esteem of African-American youth.
Gloria Musicae, Sarasota's professional vocal ensemble, celebrates the excellence of choral music through innovative, stimulating performances and educational outreach.

The mission of New Music New College is multifaceted: to expand learning opportunities for students at New College of Florida; to present top-notch contemporary music to both the New College and greater Sarasota com
NULL
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# of youth
non school

1200
3500
35000
14000
25000
800
2000
100
1000
200
600
1500
9000
4000
300
8500
500
14842
7500

# of youth # of elders:
school

42000
18000
750
25000
30000
50000
9700
100
5000
0
6000
2700
1000
3500
500
6500
0
1687
16000
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245000
72000
67500
75000
80000
132641
48000
5499
10000
4575
16500
40000
5000
6000
3500
35000
7500
30726
49000
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# of artists:

850
125
250
1200
6500
278
207
225
120
248
200
300
60
75
80
11
55
1594
130

# of
individuals:

345000
118000
150000
205000
300000
216377
101000
7045
33000
6400
55500
70000
30000
96475
6500
100000
13000
78124
99500

# of proposed # of

events:

290
25
13
130

78
74

36

275
50
25
10
36
32
21
82
115

opportunities
for public
participation:

350
400
13
150
130
2349
137

65

370
108
400
113
50
336
21
296
1020

Counties
where
programs will
actually occur:

Charlotte, DeSoto, Manatee, Sarasota

Charlotte, Hillsborough, Lee, Leon, Manatee, Miami-Dade, Pinellas, Sarasota
Sarasota

Sarasota

Manatee, Sarasota

Bay, Broward, Charlotte, DeSoto, Duval, Gulf, Hillsborough, Lee, Manatee, Marion, Miami-Dade, Monro
Manatee, Sarasota

Sarasota

Manatee, Sarasota

Sarasota

Manatee, Sarasota

Charlotte, Manatee, Sarasota

Hillsborough, Manatee, Pinellas, Sarasota

Manatee, Sarasota

Charlotte, Manatee, Sarasota

Sarasota

Manatee, Sarasota

Sarasota

Alachua, Charlotte, Manatee, Sarasota
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# of youth  # of youth # of elders: # of artists: # of # of proposed # of Counties
non school school individuals: events: opportunities where
for public programs will

participation: actually occur:

350 120 15000 125 37883 25 217 Sarasota

45 600 1400 130 2200 2 2 Manatee, Sarasota
20 60 150 40 650 19 20 Sarasota

NULL NULL NULL NULL NULL NULL NULL NULL
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e, Pinellas, Polk, Putnam, Sarasota, Walton
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