County Where These 2016-2017 Qualified DCA Grant Applicants Are Based:	Grant-Ranking # on the DOS Ranked List for One the Specific DCA Grants- Funding Categories Listed Under Column 4 to the Right of Each Grant Applicant's Name:	Florida Department of State (DOS) Division of Cultural Affairs (DCA)  List of ALL Recommended Grants Based in Sarasota County  they will only receive these grants if appropropriations are provided at qualified levels.  GPS = General Program Support AND SCP = Specific Cultural Project  Learn about each of these organization's programs and services  by clicking on its name below to access its official website.	Specific DCA 2016-2017 Grants- Funding Category the organizations listed below have officially (1) applied to for state grant funding; (2) been reviewed by professional discipline-based panels; (3) been reviewed and approved by the Florida Council on Arts & Culture; (4) received final approval from Florida's Secretary of State; and (5) recommended for grant funding under DCA grants-funding category below by DOS:	Below are the DCA 2016-2017 Grant Amounts Applicants QUALIFY for AND all of these grants will be MATCHED with earned and other public and private dollars:
Sarasota	98	Arts & Cultural Alliance of Sarasota County, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$49,298
Sarasota	4	Asolo Theatre, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$150,000
Sarasota	207	Avenida de Colores, Inc. / Sarasota Chalk Festival	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$25,000
Sarasota	64	City of Sarasota / Van Wezel Performing Arts Hall	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$150,000
Sarasota	24	Coexistence, Inc. / Embracing Our Differences	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$48,854
Sarasota	7	Florida Studio Theatre, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$150,000
Sarasota	74	Florida West Coast Symphony, Inc. / Sarasota Orchestra	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$150,000
Sarasota	255	Key Chorale, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$25,000
Sarasota	62	Sarasota Ballet of Florida, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$150,000
Sarasota	214	Sarasota Concert Association, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$24,600
Sarasota	115	Sarasota Film Festival, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$100,059
Sarasota	105	Sarasota Opera Association, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$150,000
Sarasota	290	Save Our Seabirds, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$25,000
Sarasota	291	The Circus Arts Conservatory, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$150,000
Sarasota	75	The Hermitage Artist Retreat, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$65,900
Sarasota	67	The Marie Selby Botanical Gardens, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$150,000
Sarasota	264	The Perlman Music Program/Suncoast, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$60,000
Sarasota	1	The Players, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$100,000
Sarasota	2	Venice Little Theatre, Inc. / Venice Theatre	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$150,000

County Where These 2016-2017 Qualified DCA Grant Applicants Are Based:	Grant-Ranking # on the DOS Ranked List for One the Specific DCA Grants- Funding Categories Listed Under Column 4 to the Right of Each Grant Applicant's Name:	Florida Department of State (DOS) Division of Cultural Affairs (DCA)  List of ALL Recommended Grants Based in Sarasota County they will only receive these grants if appropropriations are provided at qualified levels.  GPS = General Program Support AND SCP = Specific Cultural Project  Learn about each of these organization's programs and services by clicking on its name below to access its official website.	Specific DCA 2016-2017 Grants- Funding Category the organizations listed below have officially (1) applied to for state grant funding; (2) been reviewed by professional discipline-based panels; (3) been reviewed and approved by the Florida Council on Arts & Culture; (4) received final approval from Florida's Secretary of State; and (5) recommended for grant funding under DCA grants-funding category below by DOS:	Below are the DCA 2016-2017 Grant Amounts Applicants QUALIFY for AND all of these grants will be MATCHED with earned and other public and private dollars:
Sarasota	112	Westcoast Black Theatre Troupe of Florida, Inc.	Cultural and Museum Grant for GPS	\$25,000
Sarasota	66	Gloria Musicae, Inc.	Culture Builds Florida Grant for SCP	\$22,470
Sarasota	76	New College of Florida / New Music New College 2016-2017 Season	Culture Builds Florida Grant for SCP	\$25,000
Sarasota	36	Florida Studio Theatre, Inc.	Cultural Facility Grant	\$500,000
How many 2016-2017 DCA grants based in Sarasota County are recommended for funding by DOS under which DCA-grants-funding category?		20 cultural organizations based in Sarasota County qualify for Cultural and Museum Grants 2 cultural organizations based in Sarasota County qualify for Culture Builds Florida Grants 1 cultural organizations based in Sarasota County qualify for Cultural Facilities Grants		
		Total Amount Recommended by Department of State for these 23 Eligible 2016-2017 DCA Grants Based in Sarasota County they will only be funded if state appropriations are provided at the qualified levels:		\$2,446,181

Website:

www.sarasotaarts.org
www.asolo.org
www.ChalkFestival.com
www.vanwezel.org
www.EmbracingOurDifferences.org
www.floridastudiotheatre.org
www.SarasotaOrchestra.org
www.keychorale.org
www.sarasotaballet.org
http://scasarasota.org
www.sarasotafilmfestival.com
http://www.sarasotaopera.org
www.saveourseabirds.org
www.circusarts.org
www.hermitageartistretreat.org
http://www.selby.org
www.perlmanmusicprogramsuncoast.org
www.theplayers.org
www.venicestage.com

	List of Department of State Division of Cultural Affairs 2016-2017 Grant Recommendations for Organizations Based in Sarasota County
Website.	
Website:	

www.westcoastblacktheatre.org
www.gloriamusicae.org
http://www.newmusicnewcollege.org/
www.floridastudiotheatre.org

_			_				
n	Ліс	ssio	n	:+->	ŧΔ	mc	m+.
ш	/112	SIL		ıa	LC		21 I L .

The mission of the Arts and Cultural Alliance of Sarasota County is to advocate for arts and culture and to enhance the connection between our community and regional art and culture.

The mission of Asolo Repertory Theatre is to entertain, engage and inspire through the highest quality professional repertory theatre and superior educational programs.

To bring diverse people together to be inspired by, participate in, and celebrate cultural, performing arts and pavement forms

The Van Wezel Performing Arts Hall's mission is to present a broad spectrum of the world's finest performing artists in order to meet the diverse cultural needs of all Southwest Florida's residents and visitors; to bring visitir Through the transformative power of the Arts, we educate and inspire to create a better world. We envision a world that embraces diversity, respects differences and actively rejects hatred and prejudice.

Florida Studio Theatre holds the following Mission: 1) To make theatre accessible and affordable to as many people as possible. 2) To present theatre that challenges with as much gusto as it entertains. 3) To create a We engage, educate and enrich our community through high-quality, live musical experiences.

\*Mission\*: Key Chorale is dedicated to performing and promoting choral music of the highest quality. \* Present a fresh history of great choral music and demonstrate how this art form continues to evolve \* Enhance the The mission of The Sarasota Ballet is to enrich lives, captivate emotions and strengthen community through the art of dance.

The mission of the Sarasota Concert Association is to bring to the greater Sarasota community the finest classical music performed by artists of international renown at the lowest possible prices. During the 2014-15 season To celebrate the art of filmmaking and the contribution of filmmakers by hosting an international film festival and developing year-long programs for the economic, educational and cultural benefit of our community.

Sarasota Opera produces outstanding opera true to the vision of the composer to entertain, enrich and educate our communities as well as patrons from across the state and around the world.

The mission of Save Our Seabirds is to rescue, rehabilitate, and release sick and injured birds, while educating the public about nature and environmental sustainability. Birds that are unable to be returned to the wild are go The mission of The Circus Arts Conservatory is to engage and educate students using unique and innovative learning programs; to measurably improve the quality of life for individuals in care facilities; and to advance the The mission of the Hermitage Artist Retreat is to \_nurture creativity, preserve Florida history, protect native ecology, and serve our Gulf Coast communities\_. Each year we facilitate the creative process for more than 80 at The mission of the Marie Selby Botanical Gardens is to provide an oasis of inspiration and tranquility while furthering the understanding and appreciation of plants, especially epiphytes.

The Perlman Music Program/Suncoast encourages artistic development and camaraderie among young international string musicians via a nurturing, non-competitive, world-renowned music education program. It cultivate The following Mission Statement directs the entertainment programming, educational offerings, and outreach efforts of The Players at every stage of the decision-making process: The Players Theatre is dedicated to prevenice Theatre's mission is to "make a dramatic impact on all stages of life." We do this by serving as a leader in entertainment, arts education, and community outreach.

List of Department of State Division of Cultural Affairs 2016-2017 Grant Recommendations for Organizations Based in Sarasota County
Mission Statement:
To produce shows that promote and celebrate the African-American experience, attract diverse audiences, support and develop African-American artists, and build the self-esteem of African-American youth.
Gloria Musicae, Sarasota's professional vocal ensemble, celebrates the excellence of choral music through innovative, stimulating performances and educational outreach.
The mission of New Music New College is multifaceted: to expand learning opportunities for students at New College of Florida; to present top-notch contemporary music to both the New College and greater Sarasota contemporary music to both the New College and greater sarasota contemporary music to both the New College and greater sarasota contemporary music to both the New College and greater sarasota contemporary music to both the New College and greater sarasota contemporary music to both the New College and greater sarasota contemporary music to both the New College and greater sarasota contemporary music to be sarasota contempo
NULL

# of youth # of youth # of elders: # of artists: # of # of proposed # of Counties non school school individuals: events: opportunities where

for public programs will participation: actually occur:

1200	42000	245000	850	345000	290	350	Charlotte, DeSoto, Manatee, Sarasota
3500	18000	72000	125	118000	25	400	Charlotte, Hillsborough, Lee, Leon, Manatee, Miami-Dade, Pinellas, Sarasota
35000	750	67500	250	150000	13	13	Sarasota
14000	25000	75000	1200	205000	130	150	Sarasota
25000	30000	80000	6500	300000	6	130	Manatee, Sarasota
800	50000	132641	278	216377	78	2349	Bay, Broward, Charlotte, DeSoto, Duval, Gulf, Hillsborough, Lee, Manatee, Marion, Miami-Dade, Monro
2000	9700	48000	207	101000	74	137	Manatee, Sarasota
100	100	5499	225	7045	6	6	Sarasota
1000	5000	10000	120	33000	36	65	Manatee, Sarasota
200	0	4575	248	6400	5	5	Sarasota
600	6000	16500	200	55500	275	370	Manatee, Sarasota
1500	2700	40000	300	70000	50	108	Charlotte, Manatee, Sarasota
9000	1000	5000	60	30000	25	400	Hillsborough, Manatee, Pinellas, Sarasota
4000	3500	6000	75	96475	10	113	Manatee, Sarasota
300	500	3500	80	6500	36	50	Charlotte, Manatee, Sarasota
8500	6500	35000	11	100000	32	336	Sarasota
500	0	7500	55	13000	21	21	Manatee, Sarasota
14842	1687	30726	1594	78124	82	296	Sarasota
7500	16000	49000	130	99500	115	1020	Alachua, Charlotte, Manatee, Sarasota

# of youth # of youth # of elders: # of artists: # of # of proposed # of Counties non school school individuals: events: opportunities where

for public programs will participation: actually occur:

350	120	15000	125	37883	25	217	Sarasota
45	600	1400	130	2200	2	2	Manatee, Sarasot
20	60	150	40	650	19	20	Sarasota
NULL	NULL	NULL	NULL	NULL	NULL	NULL	NULL

List of Department of State Di	ivision of Cultural Affairs 2016-2017 Grant Recommendations for Organizations Based in Sarasota County
e, Pinellas, Polk, Putnam, Sarasota, Walton	

List of Department of State Division of Cultural Affairs 2016-2017 Grant Recommendations for Organizations Based in Sarasota County